

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 81257-8

2009 MAY 13 P 2:50

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

DON L. FITZPATRICK and PAM FITZPATRICK, husband and wife;
BRAD STURGILL and HEATHER FITZPATRICK STURGILL, husband and wife,

Respondents,

v.

OKANOGAN COUNTY,

Petitioner,

and

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, JOHN L. HAYES and JANE DOE HAYES,
husband and wife, and METHOW INSTITUTE FOUNDATION,

Defendants.

OKANOGAN COUNTY'S ANSWER TO PLF AMICUS BRIEF

Mark R. Johnsen, WSBA #11080
Karr Tuttle Campbell
Attorneys for Petitioner

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900
Seattle, Washington 98101-3028
(206) 223-1313

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. The County Does Not Contend That Inverse Condemnation Depends On Intent To Condemn	2
B. Washington Caselaw on Inverse Condemnation Did Not Cease With the 1927 <i>Wong Kee Jun</i> Case.	4
C. Not Every Harm Caused by Government Constitutes a Constitutional Taking	6
III. CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Dickgieser v. State, 153 Wn.2d 530, 105 P.3d 26 (2005) 2, 4, 5, 6, 7

Olson v. King County, 71 Wn.2d 279, 482 P.2d 462 (1967)..... 2, 3, 4, 5, 7

Phillips v. King County, 136 Wn.2d 946, 963 P.2d 871 (1998) 7

Seal v. Naches – Selah Irrigation District, 51 Wn.App. 1, 251 P.2d 873
(1988), rev. denied, 110 Wn.2d 1043 (1989)..... 3, 4, 5

Songstad v. Metro, 2 Wn.App. 680, 472 P.2d 574 (1970) 4, 5

Ulery v. Kitsap County, 188 Wash. 519, 63 P.2d 352 (1936) 3

Wong Kee Jun v. City of Seattle, 143 Wash. 479, 255 P. 645 1, 4, 5, 6

STATUTES

RCW 86.12.037 7
